

GAHC010080702025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2249/2025

AZIZAR RAHMAN
S/O- MD KHABIR ALI, R/O- VILL- DUMUNICHOWKI, P.O- MARUACHOWKI,
P.S SIPHAJHAR, DIST- DARRANG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

4:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN CUM DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY
EDUCATION
ASSAM FOR PROVINCIALISATION OF SERVICE
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DDC
DARRANG
P.O.- MARUWACHOWKI

DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN CUM DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DARRANG
P.O. AND DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM

7:THE PRINCIPAL OF BARNOI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
DUMUNICHOWKI
P.O.- MARUACHOWKI
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM

8:KESHAB BARUA
S/O LT. DEHIRAM BORA
R/O SINGIMARI
P.O.- KHANDAJAN
DIST- DARRANG
ASSAM
PIN-78414

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M KHAN, MS J AKTAR,MR A K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU., MR. S. ALOM(R-8),MR. M S MONDAL(R-7),MR.
D A KAIYUM (R-7),MR. M A I HUSSAIN (R-8),GA, ASSAM,SC, FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 31.08.2026

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

Registry to list this matter again on **08.09.2026**, for further
hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant